

# **INSPIREMD, INC.** Filed by **PAZ OFIR**

# FORM SC 13D (Statement of Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 04/18/11

| Address     | 321 COLUMBUS AVENUE                                   |
|-------------|---|
|             | BOSTON, MA 02116                                      |
| Telephone   | (857) 453-6553  |
| CIK         | 0001433607  |
| Symbol      | NSPR  |
| SIC Code    | 3841 - Surgical and Medical Instruments and Apparatus |
| Industry    | Medical Equipment & Supplies                          |
| Sector      | Healthcare  |
| Fiscal Year | 12/31   |

Powered By EDGAR Online

http://www.edgar-online.com

© Copyright 2015, EDGAR Online, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Distribution and use of this document restricted under EDGAR Online, Inc. Terms of Use.

#### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

# **SCHEDULE 13D**

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934\* (Amendment No.)

# INSPIREMD, INC.

(Name of Issuer)

#### COMMON STOCK, PAR VALUE \$0.0001 PER SHARE

(Title of Class of Securities)

#### 45779A 200

(CUSIP Number)

Ofir Paz c/o InspireMD, Inc. 3 Menorat Hamor St. Tel Aviv, Israel 67448

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Persons Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

April 5, 2011

(Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of \$240.13d-1(e), (f) or (g), check the following box.  $\Box$ 

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See §240.13d-7(b) for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

\*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

#### **SCHEDULE 13D**

| CUSIP No. – 45779A 20    | 0  |   |                |
|--------------------------|--|---|----------------|
| 1                        | NAME OF REPORTIN<br>S.S. OR I.R.S. IDENTI                                  | NG PERSON<br>IFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON            |                |
|                          | Ofir Paz   |   |                |
| 2                        | CHECK THE APPRO  | PRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP                     | (a) □<br>(b) □ |
| 3                        | SEC USE ONLY   |   |                |
| 4                        | SOURCE OF FUNDS  |   |                |
|                          | 00   |   |                |
| 5                        | CHECK BOX IF DIS<br>ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e)                                     | SCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO |                |
| 6                        | CITIZENSHIP OR PL  | ACE OF ORGANIZATION                                   |                |
| NUMBER OF<br>SHARES      | 7  | SOLE VOTING POWER 10,263,752                          |                |
| BENEFICIALLY<br>OWNED BY | 8  | SHARED VOTING POWER                                   |                |
| EACH<br>REPORTING        | 9  | SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER                                |                |
| PERSON                   |  | 10,263,752  |                |
| WITH                     | 10   | SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER                              |                |
| 11                       | AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON<br>10,263,752 |   |                |
| 12                       | CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES      |   |                |
| 13                       | PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)                         |   |                |
| 14                       | 16.3%<br>TYPE OF REPORTIN  | GPERSON   |                |
| 14                       |  | OT ENDON  |                |
| L                        | IN   |   |                |

#### Item 1. Security and Issuer.

This Schedule 13D relates to the common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share (the "Common Stock"), of InspireMD, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer"). The principal executive offices of the Issuer are located at 3 Menorat Hamor Street, Tel Aviv, Israel 67448.

#### Item 2. Identity and Background.

- (a) This Schedule 13D is filed by Ofir Paz (the "Reporting Person").
- (b) The Reporting Person's business address is c/o InspireMD, Inc., 3 Menorat Hamor Street, Tel Aviv, Israel 67448.

(c) The Reporting Person's principal occupation is serving as the Chief Executive Officer and a Director of the Issuer, which is located at 3 Menorat Hamor Street, Tel Aviv, Israel 67448.

(d) During the last five years, the Reporting Person has not been convicted in any criminal proceeding.

(e) During the last five years, the Reporting Person has not been a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws.

(f) The Reporting Person is a citizen of Israel.

#### Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration.

On December 29, 2010, the Issuer entered into a Share Exchange Agreement (the "Exchange Agreement") by and among the Issuer and InspireMD Ltd., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Israel ("InspireMD"). Subsequent to the date of execution of the Exchange Agreement, shareholders of InspireMD holding 91.7% of InspireMD's issued and outstanding ordinary shares, including the Reporting Person, executed a joinder to the Exchange Agreement and became parties thereto (the "InspireMD Shareholders"). Pursuant to the Exchange Agreement, on March 31, 2011, the InspireMD Shareholders transferred all of their ordinary shares in InspireMD to the Issuer in exchange for 46,471,907 newly issued shares of Common Stock (such transaction is referred to herein as the "Share Exchange").

Immediately prior to the Share Exchange, the Reporting Person owned 1,264,620 ordinary shares of InspireMD Ltd., which were exchanged for 10,263,752 shares of Common Stock in the Share Exchange.

#### Item 4. Purpose of Transaction.

The shares of Common Stock acquired by the Reporting Person were acquired for investment purposes. The Reporting Person presently does not have any plans or proposals that would relate to or result in any of the matters set forth in subparagraphs (a) - (j) of Item 4 of Schedule 13D.

#### Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer.

(a) As of April 14, 2011, the Reporting Person may be deemed the beneficial owner of 10,263,752 shares of the Issuer's Common Stock.

3

(b) The Reporting Person has the sole power to vote or to direct to vote and to dispose or to direct the disposition of 10,263,752 shares of Common Stock.

(c) During the past 60 days the Reporting Person affected no transactions in the Common Stock other than as set forth in this Schedule 13D.

(d) No entity or person other than the Reporting Person is known to have the right to receive, or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, the 10,263,752 shares of Common Stock that are directly held by the Reporting Person.

(e) Not applicable.

#### Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer.

Not applicable.

#### Item 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

The following are filed as exhibits hereto:

| Exhibit | Description of Exhibit  |
|---------|---|
| 2.1     | Share Exchange Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2010, by and among InspireMD Ltd., Saguaro Resources, Inc., and the Shareholders of InspireMD Ltd. that are signatory thereto (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 10.1 to Saguaro Resources, Inc. Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 5, 2011) |
| 2.2     | Amendment to Share Exchange Agreement, dated February 24, 2011 (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 2.2 to Saguaro Resources, Inc. Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on April 6, 2011)  |
| 2.3     | Second Amendment to Share Exchange Agreement, dated March 25, 2011 (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 2.2 to Saguaro Resources, Inc. Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on April 6, 2011)  |

4

## SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this Schedule 13D is true, complete and correct.

Date: April 14, 2011

/s/ Ofir Paz Ofir Paz

## EXHIBITS

| Exhibit | Description of Exhibit  |
|---------|---|
| 2.1     | Share Exchange Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2010, by and among InspireMD Ltd., Saguaro Resources, Inc., and the Shareholders of InspireMD Ltd. that are signatory thereto (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 10.1 to Saguaro Resources, Inc. Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 5, 2011) |
| 2.2     | Amendment to Share Exchange Agreement, dated February 24, 2011 (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 2.2 to Saguaro Resources, Inc. Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on April 6, 2011)  |
| 2.3     | Second Amendment to Share Exchange Agreement, dated March 25, 2011 (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 2.2 to Saguaro Resources, Inc. Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on April 6, 2011)  |